1/21/25, 12:14 PM **PRWeb**

Holocaust Remembrance Association Hosts March of Remembrance Houston -Community Stands Against Persecution, Prejudice, and Indifference

NEWS PROVIDED BY The Holocaust Remembrance Association (HRA18) 23 Jan, 2025, 07:00 EST

SHARE THIS ARTICLE









The Holocaust Remembrance Association (HRA18), a Houston-based educational organization, is pleased to announce the March of Remembrance - a significant event that reflects its calling to stand against persecution, prejudice, and indifference. Rooted in the lessons of history, the HRA18 seeks to honor the memory of Holocaust victims and survivors while inspiring future generations to combat antisemitism and promote healing and reconciliation.

Kingwood, Texas, January 23, 2025 /PRNewswire-PRWeb/ --

The Holocaust Remembrance Association (HRA18), a Houston-based educational organization, is pleased to announce the March of Remembrance - a significant event that reflects its calling to stand against persecution, prejudice, and indifference. Rooted in the lessons of history, the HRA18 seeks to honor the memory of Holocaust victims and survivors while inspiring future generations to combat antisemitism and promote healing and reconciliation.

March of Remembrance Houston

 Date: January 26, 2025 Time: 2:00–5:00 PM

Location: Holocaust Garden of Hope, 1660 W. Lake Houston Pkwy, Kingwood, TX 77345

March of Remembrance - Background Information March of Remembrance - Registration Link Holocaust Garden of Hope - Background Information

MARCH OF REMEMBRANCE HOUSTON

The Holocaust Remembrance Association will gather with members of the community at the Holocaust Garden of Hope for the March of Remembrance Houston, a meaningful journey of reflection, education, and unity for all. This powerful event honors the memory of Holocaust victims while amplifying the voices of survivors and those who took a stand against injustice. Together, participants will walk in solidarity to

1/21/25, 12:14 PM PRWeb

remember the past, reconcile for the present, and inspire hope for the future. This unifying moment demonstrates how the community stands against hatred and commits to building a world rooted in understanding and compassion. The Holocaust Remembrance Association will also celebrate a ribbon cutting and the unveiling of Exhibit 3 in the Holocaust Garden of Hope.

HISTORIC / BACKGROUND INFORMATION

The March of Remembrance is part of an international movement founded in 2007 in Germany. With marches in over 400 cities across 20 nations, this initiative brings together people of all backgrounds to reflect, reconcile, and take a stand against hatred.

EVENT DETAILS

This event will be held at the Holocaust Garden of Hope, a unique open air exhibit located along Lake Houston in Kingwood. Set in nature, this living memorial is dedicated to educating visitors and fostering meaningful conversations about resilience, courage, and the importance of standing against injustice.

MEDIA INQUIRY / INVITATION

The Holocaust Remembrance Association invites members of the media to attend and cover these impactful events. These gatherings offer an opportunity to witness community engagement and storytelling that honors the past while shaping a future of compassion and understanding. For more information about the events or to schedule interviews, please contact Rozalie Jerome at RozalieJ@hra18.org or (832) 287-5057.

ABOUT THE HOLOCAUST REMEMBRANCE HOUSTON

The Holocaust Remembrance Association (HRA18) is a Texas-based 501(c)(3) organization dedicated to sensitizing hearts to the issues of the Holocaust and modern antisemitism through education, healing, and reconciliation. Formed by Jewish descendants of Holocaust survivors and their Christian allies, HRA18 seeks to end antisemitism and hatred of the Jewish people by growing a community of Upstanders who drive real change toward a more just and compassionate world for current and future generations.

END

Media Contact

Rozalie Jerome, The Holocaust Remembrance Association (HRA18), 1 (832) 287-5057, RozalieJ@hra18.org, https://hra18.org

SOURCE The Holocaust Remembrance Association (HRA18)



March of Remembrance Flyer



March of Remembrance Press Advisory